BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Name Change Request of Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri, LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities to Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities

File No. SN-2014-0036 Tracking Nos. YS-2014-0082, YS-2014-0083

ORDER RECOGNIZING NAME CHANGE AND APPROVING ADOPTION OF TARIFF

Issue Date: September 9, 2013 Effective Date: September 9, 2013

On August 15, 2013, Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri, LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities submitted notice that it will now be operating under the name Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities ("Company"). Company requested the Commission recognize its name change and approve its tariff adoption notice and revised tariff title sheets. The Commission Staff filed *Staff's Support of Tariff Sheets* on September 6, 2013, indicating it supported the revised tariffs filed by Company. Staff did not assert an objection to Company's name change.

Company registered the name change with the Missouri Secretary of State's Office. Company is therefore in compliance with the requirements for a certified name change, as found in Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.060(5). No entities intervened to oppose the name change and the filed tariff adoption sheets comply with Commission rules.

After reviewing the request and *Staff's Support of Tariff Sheets*, the Commission will order that the name change shall be recognized and the tariff adoption notice and revised tariff title sheet approved.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The Commission recognizes the name change of Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri, LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities to Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities.

2. The Commission approves the tariff adoption notices to become effective

September 14, 2013:

P.S.C. MO No. 2

3rd Revised Title Page, Cancels 2nd Revised Title Page 4th Revised Sheet No. A, Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet No. A

P.S.C. MO No. 6

3rd Revised Sheet No. 1, Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet No. A, Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. A

- 3. This order shall become effective immediately upon issuance.
- 4. This case will be closed on September 15, 2013.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris I Woodul

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Kim S. Burton, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 9th day of September, 2013.